4.10.98

REC

06-23-1998

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	original documents or copy
thereof. 10	0744288 ————
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald D. Boesch and Ronald C. Meadows Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ericsson Inc. Address: 7001 Development Drive P.O. Box 13969 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
Yes No	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional country (c) (for additional country) (for additional country
Execution Date: 8 June 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
-	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.:	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Patent Specialist	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)\$
7001 Development Drive	40.00
P.O. Box 13969	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Docket No.: EUS01106-RMOT	8. Deposit account number: 05-1220
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforpy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
David C. Hall	10 June 1998
Name of Person Signing Signatu	Date Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: _3_
<u>JMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u>	
	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf Assistant (Commissioner for Patents
06/22/1998 SSMITH 00000044 051220 09094515 E	Box Assignments
	hington, D.C. 20231
	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, e data needed, and completing and reviewing the same cover
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	ne Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

H98X067.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0333

Attorney Docket Number EUS01106-RMOT

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Ronald D. Boesch residing at 106 Fentress Ct., Morrisville, NC 27560 and Ronald C. Meadows, residing at 211 Dulcimer Lane, Zebulon, NC 27597, citizens of the United States, sell and assign to Ericsson Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A Dual-Band, Dual-Mode Power Amplifier, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Ericsson Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Ro. Box 811 Youngsvillen 27594 RCM

6/8/78	Revold to Boesen
Date	Ronald D. Boesch
6/8/97 Date	Ronald C. Meadows
North Carolina	
Wake County	
County and State, do hereby certify that me this day and acknowledged the due exwitness my hand and official seal, this 1998.	<u> </u>
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires	, <u>2003</u> .

Attorney Docket Number EUS01106-RMOT

Assignment Letter

North Carolina Wake County	
County and State, do hereby certify th	, a Notary Public for said at Ronald C. Meadows personally appeared due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 19 92.	the 3th day of June,
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires /-/9	, ACO3 .

RECORDED: 06/10/1998